

**W Sunset Dr And Oakdale Dr Traffic Signal Improvements**

Budget Amount: \$415,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder Zenith Tech Inc. in the amount of \$393,889.30.

Bid Opening: 02/28/2025 11:00 AM CST

					Zenith Tech Inc		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid Total:						\$ 393,889.30		\$ 463,765.97
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$22,739.93	\$ 22,739.93	\$34,057.61	\$ 34,057.61
3	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 3,748.18	\$ 3,748.18	\$ 3,748.18	\$ 3,748.18
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
5	05415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	1	\$ 2,259.91	\$ 2,259.91	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
6	05681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	3	\$ 991.82	\$ 2,975.46	\$ 846.00	\$ 2,538.00
7	05693	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$ 991.82	\$ 1,983.64	\$ 846.00	\$ 1,692.00
8	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 2,774.62	\$ 5,549.24	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
9	05990	STORM INLET BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$ 2,468.12	\$ 2,468.12	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
10	07001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	700	\$ 134.06	\$ 93,842.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,000.00
11	07003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	925	\$ 34.09	\$ 31,533.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,750.00
12	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	340	\$ 61.82	\$ 21,018.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,000.00
13	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	80	\$ 33.41	\$ 2,672.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	10002	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$ 5,539.78	\$ 5,539.78	\$ 5,539.78	\$ 5,539.78
15	10012	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH. WDOT 652.0225	LF	45	\$ 19.56	\$ 880.20	\$ 19.56	\$ 880.20
16	10013	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 3-INCH. WDOT 652.0235	LF	30	\$ 20.94	\$ 628.20	\$ 20.94	\$ 628.20
17	10031	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101	EACH	6	\$ 1,261.62	\$ 7,569.72	\$ 1,261.62	\$ 7,569.72
18	10040	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10, WDOT 654.0110	EACH	3	\$ 6,353.75	\$ 19,061.25	\$ 6,353.75	\$ 19,061.25
19	10045	CONCRETE BASE - SPECIAL EXCAVATION	EACH	7	\$ 2,895.97	\$ 20,271.79	\$ 2,895.97	\$ 20,271.79
20	10065	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0230	LF	692	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,460.12	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,460.12
21	10067	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0240	LF	535	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,583.60	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,583.60
22	10072	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0260	LF	387	\$ 4.33	\$ 1,675.71	\$ 4.33	\$ 1,675.71
23	10081	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 15-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0270	LF	1,004	\$ 5.13	\$ 5,150.52	\$ 5.13	\$ 5,150.52
24	10090	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED, WDOT 655.0320	LF	935	\$ 3.38	\$ 3,160.30	\$ 3.38	\$ 3,160.30
25	10110	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10 AWG, WDOT 655.0515	LF	2,271	\$ 1.82	\$ 4,133.22	\$ 1.82	\$ 4,133.22
26	10120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP DETECTOR CABLE, WDOT 655.0900	LF	1,161	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,205.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,205.90
27	10150	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET, 8-PHASE FULLY ACTUATED (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$10,156.42	\$ 10,156.42	\$10,156.42	\$ 10,156.42
28	10735	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$14,223.68	\$ 14,223.68	\$14,223.68	\$ 14,223.68
29	10800	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE (CITY FURNISHED), WDOT 658.5069.01	LS	1	\$ 475.72	\$ 475.72	\$ 475.72	\$ 475.72
30	10900	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM (CITY FURNISHED)	LS	1	\$ 2,234.35	\$ 2,234.35	\$ 2,234.35	\$ 2,234.35
31	10950	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (CITY FURNISHED)	LS	1	\$ 6,303.14	\$ 6,303.14	\$ 6,303.14	\$ 6,303.14
32	10980	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10-SPECIAL, WDOT 654.0120	EACH	2	\$ 8,103.44	\$ 16,206.88	\$ 8,103.44	\$ 16,206.88
33	10982 A	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL PEDESTAL BASE (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	6	\$ 361.13	\$ 2,166.78	\$ 361.13	\$ 2,166.78
34	10982 B	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL STDS ALUMINUM 15-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	4	\$ 359.90	\$ 1,439.60	\$ 359.90	\$ 1,439.60
35	10982 C	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL STDS ALUMINUM 10-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 359.90	\$ 719.80	\$ 359.90	\$ 719.80
36	10982 D	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 3S 12-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	13	\$ 353.81	\$ 4,599.53	\$ 353.81	\$ 4,599.53
37	10982 E	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 4S 12-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	6	\$ 353.81	\$ 2,122.86	\$ 353.81	\$ 2,122.86
38	10982 F	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 5S 12-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	5	\$ 530.71	\$ 2,653.55	\$ 530.71	\$ 2,653.55
39	10982 G	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN FACE 16-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	8	\$ 353.81	\$ 2,830.48	\$ 353.81	\$ 2,830.48
40	10983 A	INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES TYPE 9-SPECIAL (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 1,585.15	\$ 3,170.30	\$ 1,585.15	\$ 3,170.30

41	10983 B	INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES TYPE 10 (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	3	\$ 1,585.15	\$ 4,755.45	\$ 1,585.15	\$ 4,755.45
42	10984 A	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 15-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31
43	10984 B	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 25-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31
44	10984 C	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 30-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 1,786.31
45	10984 D	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 35-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 3,572.62	\$ 1,786.31	\$ 3,572.62
46	10985	INSTALL LUMINAIRE ARMS STEEL 8-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	6	\$ 397.70	\$ 2,386.20	\$ 397.70	\$ 2,386.20
47	10986	INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE	EACH	6	\$ 411.65	\$ 2,469.90	\$ 411.65	\$ 2,469.90
48	10987	REMOVE EXISTING EVP SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING	EACH	1	\$ 719.81	\$ 719.81	\$ 719.81	\$ 719.81
49	10988	REMOVE EXISTING AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	EACH	1	\$ 1,124.16	\$ 1,124.16	\$ 1,124.16	\$ 1,124.16
50	10989	REMOVE EXISTING VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING	EACH	1	\$ 770.35	\$ 770.35	\$ 770.35	\$ 770.35
51	10990	ADJUSTING PULL BOXES, WDOT 653.0900	EACH	3	\$ 946.99	\$ 2,840.97	\$ 946.99	\$ 2,840.97
52	10991	SIGNAL BASE UTILITY LOCATE W/HYDRO EXCAVATION	HOURL	10	\$ 197.12	\$ 1,971.20	\$ 197.12	\$ 1,971.20
53	10992	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS	EACH	2	\$ 1,294.84	\$ 2,589.68	\$ 1,294.84	\$ 2,589.68
54	11025	PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC	EACH	1	\$ 1,624.43	\$ 1,624.43	\$ 1,624.43	\$ 1,624.43
55	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	13	\$ 621.99	\$ 8,085.87	\$ 512.81	\$ 6,666.53
56	12002	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH	LF	575	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,293.75
57	12003	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH	LF	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00
58	12005	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 18-INCH	LF	62	\$ 6.25	\$ 387.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 341.00
59	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	750	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 5,587.50
60	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,127.50
61	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 4,250.00
62	12211	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE	SF	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 71.80
63	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	2	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
64	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00
65	13020	SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND	EACH	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
66	13021	SIGN	EACH	22	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 2,838.00
67	13030	SIGN, REFLECTIVE TYPE II	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 792.00
68	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WisDOT 40 SEED & MULCH	SY	100	\$ 19.65	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$393,889.30		\$463,765.97